

13 MAR 25 TO 15 TO 15 VES

FLOOR AMENDMENT NO._______BY: Ollel Harrero

- 1 Amend C.S.H.B. No. 5 (house committee printing) as follows:
- 2 (1) On page 6, line 10, strike "three" and substitute
- 3 "four".
- 4 (2) On page 6, line 12, between "geometry," and "and",
- 5 insert "one credit in Algebra II,".
- 6 (3) On page 7, strike lines 22-24 and substitute "after the
- 7 successful completion of Algebra I and geometry and either after
- 8 the successful completion of or concurrently with Algebra II, and
- 9 for any advanced [or a] science course under Subsection".
- 10 (4) On page 15, strike lines 25 and 26 and substitute
- 11 "Algebra I and geometry and after successful completion of or
- 12 concurrently with Algebra II. The State Board of Education may".